holds 221’271 of these shares as treasury shares, which must therefore be deducted from the total number of shares issued.

The relevant number of outstanding shares amount to 59’601’095. Dividing the equity value of CHF 267.6 million as of

16 December 2024 by this number of shares results in a value per share of CHF 4.49.

  Hotel segment | Sensitivity analyses with respect to the value per share of Orascom as of 16 December 2024 (in CHF)

Sensitivity analyses on the

underlying key value drivers

of the hotel segment

valuation

The figures in the tables on the left show the

sensitivity analyses with respect to the value per

share of Orascom when changing the main

value drivers in the valuation of the hotel

segment.

A change in the underlying destination-specific

WACC by ± 50bps and the sustainable EBITDA

margin assumed in the TV by ± 50bps results in

a value range of CHF 4.01 to CHF 5.02 per

share.

An identical change in the WACC with a

simultaneous adjustment of the annual CAPEX

as a percentage of revenue by ± 50bps results

in a value per share ranging from CHF 3.94 to

CHF 5.09.

  Source: IFBC.

-50bps -25bps - +25bps +50bps

-50bps 4.87 4.90 4.94 4.98 5.02

-25bps 4.64 4.67 4.71 4.75 4.79

- 4.42 4.45 4.49 4.53 4.56

+25bps 4.21 4.25 4.28 4.31 4.35

+50bps 4.01 4.05 4.08 4.11 4.15

∆ sustainable EBITDA margin in %

∆
 W

A
C

C

+50bps +25bps - -25bps -50bps

-50bps 4.79 4.87 4.94 5.02 5.09

-25bps 4.56 4.64 4.71 4.78 4.86

- 4.35 4.42 4.49 4.56 4.63

+25bps 4.14 4.21 4.28 4.35 4.42

+50bps 3.94 4.01 4.08 4.15 4.22

∆ annual CAPEX-level in % of revenue

∆
 W

A
C

C

Introduction | Company description and market analysis | Valuation | Conclusion | Appendix

© IFBC 2024 Page 45

  Real estate segment | Sensitivity analyses with respect to the value per share of Orascom as of 16 December 2024 (in

CHF)

Sensitivity analyses on the

underlying key value drivers

of the real estate segment

valuation

Source: IFBC.

The second sensitivity analysis is conducted c. p.

with respect to the real estate segment.

A change in the underlying destination-specific

WACC by ± 50bps and the year-specific EBITDA

margins over the planning period by ± 50bps

results in a range for the value per share of

Orascom from CHF 3.78 to CHF 5.24.

An identical change in the WACC with a

simultaneous adjustment of the annual CAPEX

as a percentage of revenue by ± 50bps results

in a value per share ranging from CHF 3.76 to

CHF 5.26.

-50 bps -25 bps - +25 bps +50 bps

-50 bps 4.59 4.76 4.92 5.08 5.24

-25 bps 4.38 4.54 4.70 4.86 5.02

- 4.17 4.33 4.49 4.65 4.81

+25 bps 3.97 4.13 4.29 4.44 4.60

+50 bps 3.78 3.93 4.09 4.24 4.40

∆ annual EBITDA margin in %

∆
 i

n
 W

A
C

C

+50 bps +25 bps - -25 bps -50 bps

-50 bps 4.57 4.75 4.92 5.09 5.26

-25 bps 4.36 4.53 4.70 4.87 5.04

- 4.15 4.32 4.49 4.66 4.83

+25 bps 3.95 4.12 4.29 4.45 4.62

+50 bps 3.76 3.92 4.09 4.25 4.42

∆ annual CAPEX-level in % of revenue
∆

 i
n

 W
A

C
C

Introduction | Company description and market analysis | Valuation | Conclusion | Appendix

© IFBC 2024 Page 46

Summary

 • Due to the different business models of the segments and the resulting implications for the valuation of Orascom, the

valuation was carried out applying a SOTP approach rather than on a consolidated basis. Applying a cash flow-based

SOTP approach to determine the enterprise value is in line with corporate finance theory as well as common best

practice in company valuations.

• The assumptions regarding the free cash flows are based on the forecast (6+6) for FY 2024, the business plan for FY